MOUNT PROSPECT

VILLAGE OF

Overweight & Oversize Vehicle Permit Fees

TYPE
Overweight (40 tons or greater) includes oversize
Overweight (40 tons or greater) includes oversize
Overweight (40 tons or greater) includes oversize
Overweight (40 tons or greater) includes oversize
Overweight (less than 40 tons) or oversize only
Overweight (less than 40 tons) or oversize only
Overweight (less than 40 tons) or oversize only
Overweight (less than 40 tons) or oversize only

OXCART CODE
OW-40T-S
OW-40T-R
OW-40T-M
OW-40T-C

OSOW-Zero-S

OSOW-Zero-R

OSOW-Zero-M

OSOW-Zero-C

TERM
1 day
2 days
90 days
365 days
1 day
2 days
90 days
365 days

RV SR VoS Vo SR Vo S Vo i Vo B 7 SRR Vo

VILLAGE
35.00
70.00

150.00
500.00

OXCART
6.46
9.53
17.51
30.24
5.45
5.45
5.45
5.45

TOTAL
41.46
79.53

167.51
530.24
5.45
5.45
5.45
5.45
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