

VILLAGE OF MOUNT PROSPECT

Overweight & Oversize Vehicle Permit Fees

ТҮРЕ	OXCART CODE	TERM	VILLAGE	OXCART	TOTAL	
Overweight (40 tons or greater) includes oversize	OW-40T-S	1 day	\$ 35.00	\$ 6.46	\$	41.46
Overweight (40 tons or greater) includes oversize	OW-40T-R	2 days	\$ 70.00	\$ 9.53	\$	79.53
Overweight (40 tons or greater) includes oversize	OW-40T-M	90 days	\$ 150.00	\$ 17.51	\$	167.51
Overweight (40 tons or greater) includes oversize	OW-40T-C	365 days	\$ 500.00	\$ 30.24	\$	530.24
Overweight (less than 40 tons) or oversize only	OSOW-Zero-S	1 day	\$ -	\$ 5.45	\$	5.45
Overweight (less than 40 tons) or oversize only	OSOW-Zero-R	2 days	\$ -	\$ 5.45	\$	5.45
Overweight (less than 40 tons) or oversize only	OSOW-Zero-M	90 days	\$ -	\$ 5.45	\$	5.45
Overweight (less than 40 tons) or oversize only	OSOW-Zero-C	365 days	\$ -	\$ 5.45	\$	5.45

